AB 3121 TASK FORCE TO STUDY AND DEVELOP REPARATIONS PROPOSALS FOR AFRICAN AMERICANS

MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA

https://oag.ca.gov/ab3121

Meeting Date and Time: June 1, 2021 at 10 AM.

The inaugural meeting of this Task Force will occur via Blue Jeans video and telephone conference. The public is encouraged to join the meeting at <u>https://primetime.bluejeans.com/a2m/live-event/wtzpbzcv</u> or use the "Join Meeting" link below. This will provide access to the meeting video and audio. Please log in 5-10 minutes before the start of the meeting to allow sufficient time to set up your audio/video, and to download the Blue Jeans application, if desired.

Join Meeting

If you are joining via a mobile device, <u>download the Blue Jeans App</u> and click here: <u>https://primetime.bluejeans.com/a2m/live-event/wtzpbzcv</u>. Enter the event ID: <u>wtzpbzcv</u>. If you are joining by telephone, dial one of the following numbers and enter the PIN followed by # to confirm:

- 1. +1 (415) 466-7000 (US), PIN 3749464 #
- 2. +1 (760) 699-0393 (US), PIN 1544073533 #

Recordings of the Task Force meetings will be available at: <u>https://oag.ca.gov/ab3121/meetings</u>. Documents that will be reviewed during the meeting will be available in advance of the meeting at: <u>https://oag.ca.gov/ab3121/meetings</u>.

Meeting Agenda

- 1. Welcome Remarks by Governor Newsom, Attorney General Bonta, and Secretary Weber
- 2. Task Force Members Oath of Office
- 3. Task Force Member Introductions
- 4. Overview of AB 3121
- 5. Chairperson and Vice Chairperson Selection
- 6. Expert Testimony
- 7. Break
- 8. Meeting and Hearing Logistics
- 9. Public Comment
- 10. Closing Remarks

Public Comment will be managed on a first come first serve basis for one hour. Each speaker will be limited to 2 minutes, after which time your microphone will be turned off. If you wish to participate in Public Comment, please follow the instructions posted at the beginning of the virtual meeting. In order to make a public comment during this meeting, you must join the meeting through the Blue Jeans desktop application, a browser, or via the Blue Jeans phone application. You will not be able to make a Public Comment if you dial-in through your telephone.

For any questions about the Task Force meeting, please contact Aisha Martin-Walton at <u>ReparationsTaskforce@doj.ca.gov</u> or 916-210-6387. If you need information or assistance with accommodation requests, please contact Ms. Martin-Walton at least five calendar days before the scheduled meeting.